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Day 

1 

2 

3 

Date 

Dt.18/07/2023, 

Tuesday 

Dt.19/07/2023. 

Wednesday 

Dt.20/07/2023, 

Thursday 

Dt.21/07/2023, 
Friday 

Dt.24/07/2023, 
Monday 

From 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 
2:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

Time 

3:00 PM 

4:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 
2:00 PM 
4:00 PM 

To 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 
3:00 PM 
4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 
4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

" Arrival to Institute 

Diploma Engineering - Semester-1 - Academic Term-231 
Induction Program - Dt.18/07/2023 to Dt.02/08/2023 

" Registration at Department 
" Meeting with Departmental Faculties 

" Introduction to Depattment 

" Interaction between Parents and Faculties 

Departmental Facilities 
Departmental Achievements and Activities 

" Mentor-Mentee Groups Formation 

Introduction to University 

Instructions for Induction Program Schedule and Student Diary 

" Introduction to Institute 
Institutional Facilities 

Government Polytechnic, Dahod 

Institutional Achievements and Activities 
" University+Institute Website & Social Media Pages 
" Meeting with First Year Faculties 

Creative Arts & Culture 

Activity 

Indoor/Outdoor Games 

Creative Arts & Culture 

Indoor/Outdoor Games 

Creative Arts & Culture 

Creative Arts & Culture 

|Yoga/Pranay 

Mentoring & Universal Human Values 

Mentoring & Universal Human Values 

Yoga/Pranay am 

Break 

Break 

Break 

Break 

Break 

Hour 

1.5 

1.5 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

Location 

Respective 
Dept. 

Respective 
Dept. 

CACD&DM 

Building 

CACD&DM 

Building 

Sports Room 
Mechanical 

Drawing Hall 

Sports Room 

E&C Building 

Civil 

Drawing Hall 
Seminar Hall 

Seminar Hall 

Seminar Hall 

Incharge 
Dept./Committee 

Respective Dept. 

Respective Dept. 

AS&H Dept. 

CACD&DM Dept. 

Sports Committee 
Mechanical Dept. 
Computer Dept. 

Sports Committee 

E&C Dept. 

Civil Dept. 

Sports Committee 
AS&H Dept. 

Electrical Dept. 

E&C Dept. 
Sports Committee 

Faculty 

Respective 
Mentors 

Respective 
Mentors 

Dr. P. V. Singh 
Dr. U. K. Ganatra 

RB Dave 

MA Joshi 

RT Gamit 
TPMishra 

VBBhabhor 

RI Gamit 

UM Chaudhari 

YB Rathod 

SK Sheth 
FK Lanewala 

GM Chaturvedi 

Dr. U. K. Ganatra 

DP Patel 

UB Trivedi 
GM Chaturvedi 

am 



9 

i0 

11 

Dt.25/07/2023. 

12 

Tuesday 

Dt.26/07/2023, 
Wednesday 

Dt.27/07/2023, 
Thursday 

Dt.28/07/2023, 
Friday 

Dt.31/07/2023, 

Monday 

Dt.01/08/2023, 

Tuesday 

Dt.02/08/2023, 
Wednesday 

10:30 AM 
12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 
2:00 PM 
3:30 PM 
4:00 PM 
10:30 AM 
11:30 AM 
1:30 PM 
2:00 PM 
4:00 PM 
10:30 AM 
11:30 AM 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

2:00 PM 
4:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

4:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 
4:00 PM 

10:30 AM 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 
1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 
3:30 PM 

4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

11:30 AM 
1:30 PM 
2:00 PM 
4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 
11:30 AM 
1:30 PM 
2:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

4:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

12:00 NOON 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

I:30 PM 

2:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

Mentoring & Universal Human Values 

|Literary Activity: Debating & Elocution 
|Literary Activity: Introduction to Library & Its Resources 
|Yoga/Pranayam 
Lecture on 'How to shape a bright career with the help of T&P Cell?" 
Orientation to NSS Cell and Activities 

Interaction with Alumni 
Indoor/Outdoor Games 
ecture on 'How to cultivate start-up mindset through SSIP-2.0?" 

|Workshop on 'Critical Thinking and Innovation' 

|Indoor/Outdoor Games 

Visits to Local Areas or ndustry 

Proficiency Module (English) 

Literary Activity: Essential IT SkilIs for Engineering Students 

Indoor/Outdoor Games 

Proficiency Module (English) 

Literary Activity: Introduction to Mathematical Skills 
Indoor/Outdoor Games 

Address by Principal& Senior Faculties - Guidance about the folowing: 
A cademics/Examination/Fees/Hostel/Amenities/Committees 

Feedback & Report submission to Mentors 

Break 

Break 

Break 

Break 

Break 

Break 

3 

1.5 

0.5 

2 

3 

6 

2 

3 

3 

3 

Total Hours 72 

Seminar Hall 

Seminar Hall 

Library 
Seminar Hall 

Seminar Hall 

Seminar Hall 
Sports Room 

Seminar Hall 

Sports Room 

To be decided 

by Respective 
Dept. 

Seminar Hall 

Seminar Hall 

Sports Room 

Seminar Hall 

Seminar Hall 
Sports Room 

Seminar Hall 

Respective 
Dept. 

AS&H Dept. 
Electrical Dept. 

Gymkhana Cell 
Library Committee 
Sports Committee 

T&P Cell 
NSS Cell 

Alumni Cell 
Sports Committee 

SSIP Cell 

AS&H Dept. 

Sports Committee 

Respective Dept. 

AS&H Dept. 

E&C Dept. 

Sports Committee 

AS&H Dept. 

AS&H Dept. 
Sports Committee 

Institute Level 

Respective Dept. 
Mentors 

Dr. U. K. Ganatra 

DP Patel 

SK Sheth 
RA Rajput 

GM Chaturvedi 
AK Damor 
SK Sheth 

SK Sheth 
AR Mahyavanshi 

DJ Kandpal 
Dr. U. K. Ganatra 

AR Mahyavanshi 

Respective 
Mentors 

Dr. U. K. Ganatra 

MN Patel 

RT Gamit 

Dr. U. K. Ganatra 

P. D. Patel 
RT Gamit 

Dr. U. K. Ganatra 

Respective 
Mentors 

Prineipal i3l7|23 
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