Government Polytechnic, Dahod Diploma Engineering - Semester-1 - Academic Term-231 Induction Program - Dt.18/07/2023 to Dt.02/08/2023

Day	Date	Time		Activity	Hour	Location	Incharge	
		From	To	Activity	S	Location	Dept./Committee	Faculty
1	, ,	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON	 Arrival to Institute Registration at Department Meeting with Departmental Faculties Interaction between Parents and Faculties 	1.5	Respective Dept.	Respective Dept.	Respective Mentors
	Dt.18/07/2023, Tuesday	12:00 NOON	1:30 PM	Introduction to Department Departmental Facilities Departmental Achievements and Activities Mentor-Mentee Groups Formation Instructions for Induction Program Schedule and Student Diary	1.5	Respective Dept.	Respective Dept.	Respective Mentors
		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break				
		2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Introduction to University Introduction to Institute Institutional Facilities Institutional Achievements and Activities University+Institute Website & Social Media Pages Meeting with First Year Faculties	3	CACD&DM Building	AS&H Dept.	Dr. P. V. Singh Dr. U. K. Ganatra
	Dt.19/07/2023, Wednesday	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON		3	CACD&DM Building	CACD&DM Dept.	R B Dave
•		12:00 NOON	1:30 PM	Creative Arts & Culture	3			M A Joshi
2		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break				
		2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Indoor/Outdoor Games	3	Sports Room	Sports Committee	R T Gamit
	Dt.20/07/2023, Thursday	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON	Contract to the Contract	3	Mechanical Drawing Hall	Mechanical Dept.	T P Mishra
3		12:00 NOON	1:30 PM	Creative Arts & Culture			Computer Dept.	V B Bhabhor
3		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break				
		2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Indoor/Outdoor Games	3	Sports Room	Sports Committee	R T Gamit
	Dt.21/07/2023, Friday	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON	Creative Arts & Culture 3		E&C Building	E&C Dept.	U M Chaudhari
		12:00 NOON	1:30 PM		3			Y B Rathod
		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break		1		
4		2:00 PM	3:00 PM		2 -	Civil Drawing Hall	Civil Dept.	S K Sheth
		3:00 PM	4:00 PM	Creative Arts & Culture				F K Lanewala
		4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Yoga/Pranayam	1	Seminar Hall	Sports Committee	G M Chaturvedi
	Dt.24/07/2023, Monday	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON		3	Seminar Hall	AS&H Dept.	Dr. U. K. Ganatr
		12:00 NOON	1:30 PM	Mentoring & Universal Human Values			Electrical Dept.	D P Patel
5		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break			•	
		2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Mentoring & Universal Human Values	2		E&C Dept.	U B Trivedi
		4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Yoga/Pranayam	1	Seminar Hall	Sports Committee	G M Chaturved

		10:30 AM	12:00 NOON						
6	Dt.25/07/2023, Tuesday	12:00 NOON	1:30 PM	Mentoring & Universal Human Values	3	Seminar Hall	AS&H Dept.	Dr. U. K. Ganatra	
		1:30 PM	2:00 PM		3	Seminar Han	Electrical Dept.	D P Patel	
		2:00 PM	3:30 PM	Break					
		3:30 PM		Literary Activity: Debating & Elocution	1.5	Seminar Hall	Gymkhana Cell	S K Sheth	
		4:00 PM	4:00 PM	Literary Activity: Introduction to Library & Its Resources	0.5	Library	Library Committee	R A Rajput	
+	Dt.26/07/2023,	10:30 AM	5:00 PM	Yoga/Pranayam	1	Seminar Hall	Sports Committee	G M Chaturvedi	
		11:30 AM	11:30 AM	Lecture on 'How to shape a bright career with the help of T&P Cell?'	1	Seminar Hall	T&P Cell	A K Damor	
7		1:30 PM	1:30 PM	Orientation to NSS Cell and Activities	2	Schillar Hall	NSS Cell	S K Sheth	
		2:00 PM	2:00 PM	Break					
1		4:00 PM	4:00 PM	Interaction with Alumni	2	Seminar Hall	Alumni Cell	S K Sheth	
-+			5:00 PM	Indoor/Outdoor Games	1	Sports Room	Sports Committee	A R Mahyavanshi	
-	Dt.27/07/2023, Thursday	10:30 AM	11:30 AM	Lecture on 'How to cultivate start-up mindset through SSIP-2.0?'	1	Seminar Hall	SSIP Cell	D J Kandpal	
8		11:30 AM	1:30 PM	Workshop on 'Critical Thinking and Innovation'	2		AS&H Dept.	Dr. U. K. Ganatra	
1		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break					
-		2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Indoor/Outdoor Games	3	Sports Room	Sports Committee	A R Mahyavanshi	
	Dt.28/07/2023, Friday	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON	Visits to Local Areas or Industry		T. L. J. 21. J			
9		12:00 NOON	1:30 PM			To be decided by Respective Dept.	Respective Dept.	Respective Mentors	
_		2:00 PM	4:00 PM		6				
		4:00 PM	5:00 PM						
	Dt.31/07/2023, Monday	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON	Proficiency Module (English)		Seminar Hall	AS&H Dept.	Dr. U. K. Ganatra	
		12:00 NGON	1:30 PM		3				
		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break					
10		2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Literary Activity: Essential IT Skills for Engineering Students	2	Seminar Hall	E&C Dept.	M N Patel	
		4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Indoor/Outdoor Games	1	Sports Room	Sports Committee	R T Gamit	
	Dt.01/08/2023, Tuesday	10:30 AM	12:00 NOON	Proficiency Module (English)	3	Seminar Hall	AS&H Dept.	Dr. U. K. Ganatra	
		12:00 NOON	1:30 PM		3				
11		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break					
		2:00 PM	4:00 PM	Literary Activity: Introduction to Mathematical Skills	2	Seminar Hall	AS&H Dept.	P. D. Patel	
12		4:00 PM	5:00 PM	Indoor/Outdoor Games	1	Sports Room	Sports Committee	R T Gamit	
	Dt.02/08/2023, Wednesday	10:30 AM	1:30 PM	Address by Principal & Senior Faculties - Guidance about the following: Academics/Examination/Fees/Hostel/Amenities/Committees	3 -	Seminar Hall	Institute Level	Dr. U. K. Ganatra	
		1:30 PM	2:00 PM	Break					
		2:00 PM	5:00 PM	Feedback & Report submission to Mentors	3	Respective Dept.	Respective Dept. Mentors	Respective Mentors	
				Total Hours	72	Dep.		1	

Ic Principal 13/7/23